## **RESOLUTION NO. 2016-08-\_\_\_ (R)**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT FOR OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE SERVICES FOR MULTIPLE PROJECTS MANAGED BY THE FACILITIES CONSTRUCTION DIVISION

**WHEREAS**, the City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, has determined the need for owner's representative / program management services for multiple projects managed by the Facilities Construction Division; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to engage the services of Aguirre Roden.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT:

- Section 1. The City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, hereby accepts the proposal of Aguirre Roden for owner's representative / program management services.
- Section 2. The City Manager is authorized to execute a professional services contract for Owner's Representative / Program Management Services, including potential changes to the scope of services, with Aguirre Roden for an amount not to exceed \$180,000.00.
- Section 3. This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after the date of passage and is so resolved.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, ON THE 16<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

BRIAN LOUGHMILLER Mayor

CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS

ATTEST:	
SANDY HART, TRMC, MMC City Secretary DENISE VICE, TRMC Assistant City Secretary	_
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
MARK S. HOUSER City Attorney	_